BEFQORE THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPT

iN RE: WE INSURE FLORIDA
Mississippi Third Parfy Administrator License # 15019321

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

This matter came on for hearing on October 29, 2014, at 10:00 am. before the
Commissioner of Insurance for the State of Mississippi (hereinafier the
“Commissioner”), by and through his specially designated appointee, the Hon. Brandon White
(hereinafter “Hearing Officer™), in the Office of the Commissioner, 16" Floor, Woolfolk State
Office Building, 501 North West Street, Jackson, MS 39205, pursuant to the Notice of Hearing
and Statement of Clarges (Bxhibit S-1) against We Insure Florida (hereinafter
“Respondent™), having Mississippi Third Party Administrator License # 15019321.
Respondent after being duly and properly notified of said hearing in accordance with
statutory requirements did fail to appear and was found in default. Such hearing was held
in the offices of the Mississippi Department of Insurance (hereinafter “Department”), 10@
Floor, Woolfolk State Office Building, 501 North West Street, Jackson, Mississippi. The
Commissioner, based upon the evidence presented at the hearing, makes the following
findings of fact and conclusions of law by clear and convincing evidence:

FINDINGS OF FACT

L
The Respondent, We Insure Florida, has failed to comply with the requirements of

Miss, Code Annotated, § 83-18-27, in that Respondent has not filed the required annual

report for the year 2013, which became delinquent after March 1, 2014, Furthermore,
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Respondent has failed to pay the filing fee required and due with the filing of the annual
report, which became delinquent after March 1, 2014.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

iL.

Pursuant to the authority specified in Miss. Code Amnotated §§ 83-18-3(3) and
83-18-29, the certificate of authority / license of the Respondent to engage in the business
of Third Party Administrator in Mississippi, through Mississippi privilege license number
15019321, should be revoked. In addition, the Respondent should be assessed an
administrative fine in the amownt of Five Hu#dred Dollars ($500.00) payable to the
Mississippi Department of Insurance and due immediately.

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, thai the charges stated against the
Respondent, We Insure Florida, should be and by the same are hereby sustained.

ET IS FURTHER ORDERED, that the license granted to the Respondent, We
Insure Florida, by the Commissioner, under privilege license number 15019321, to act as
a Third Party Administrator in the State of Mississippi, is hereby REVOKED effective
immediately.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that the Respondent is hereby assessed an
administrative fine in the amount of Five Htm.dre;d Dollars ($500.00), which shall be
payable to the Mississippi Department of Insuran#ze and due immediately.

SUBMITTED %{}

Brandon White, Heartng Officer
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SO ORDERED, this the -1 _day of October, 2014.

MIKE CHANEY e
COMMISSIONER OF L CH

-Prepared by:

T e

Mark Lampton, Esq.
Special Assistant Attorney (eneral




